Illinois law.

Section 302.822  Appointees Under Term Appointments 

Appointees under term appointments shall be subject to Jurisdictions A, B, and C of Personnel Code with all rights and obligations thereunder during the term of their appointment.  Appointees shall be subject to the provisions of the Personnel Rules during the term of their appointment, including Section 302.400.  Appointment to a different term position following competitive selection restarts the 4 year term period. 

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 11318, effective July 16, 2024)
